

## Chippewas of Kettle & Stony Point First Nation SUMMARY OF THE... ANISHNAABEG OF KETTLE AND STONY POINT FIRST NATION LAND CODE

The purpose of this LAND CODE is to set out the principles and administrative structures that will apply to Kettle and Stony Point First Nation land by which the First Nation will exercise authority over our Lands. It is intended to provide a vision and foundation to guide the social, economic, political and community development of the Anishnaabeg of Kettle and Stony Point First Nation.



Once our LAND CODE is approved by the Members we can finally begin to manage our land and resources to suit the needs of our Members



CONTACT: Connie Milliken, Project Manager Email: connie.milliken@kettlepoint.org Ph: (519) 786-2125